
STATE OF MINNESOTA 
IN SUPREME COURT 

 
Donald J. Trump for President, Inc., 
Senate Victory Fund, House Republican 
Campaign Committee, and Ryan J. 
Beam, 
 

Petitioners, 
 

v. 
 
Steve Simon, in his official capacity as 
Minnesota Secretary of State, 
 

Respondent, 
 

and 
 

Robert LaRose, Teresa Maples, Mary 
Sansom, Gary Severson, and Minnesota 
Alliance for Retired Americans 
Educational Fund, 
 

Proposed Intervenor‐
Respondents. 

 

AͲͰ‐ͱͳͶͲ 

 

 

MOTION TO ADMIT ABHA KANNA 
PRO HAC VICE 

 

Sybil L. Dunlop, an active member in good standing of the bar of the State of 

Minnesota, hereby moves the Court, pursuant to Minn. R. Civ. P. ͱͲͷ and ͱʹͳ.Ͱ͵, 

subd.  ͱ,  for  the  admission  pro  hac  vice  of  Abha  Khanna  to  appear  before  this 

honorable Court on behalf of Proposed  Intervenors‐Respondents Robert LaRose, 

Teresa Maples, Mary Sansom, Gary Severson, and Minnesota Alliance  for Retired 

Americans Education Fund in the above‐captioned matter.  Ms. Khanna is a partner 

October 28, 2020



  Ͳ 

with  the  law  firm  of  Perkins  Coie,  ͱͲͰͱ  Third  Avenue,  Suite  ʹ͹ͰͰ,  Seattle, 

Washington ͹͸ͱͰͱ, and  is admitted to practice  in the trial courts of the Western 

District of Washington. 

This motion is based on all the files, records, and proceedings herein, as well 

as the attached Declaration of Abha Khanna.  It is submitted on the papers and oral 

argument is expressly waived. 



  ͳ 

Dated:  October Ͳ͸, ͲͰͲͰ  GREENE ESPEL PLLP 
 
 /s/  Sybil L. Dunlop                                    
Sybil L. Dunlop, Reg. No. Ͱͳ͹Ͱͱ͸Ͷ 
Samuel J. Clark, Reg. No. Ͱͳ͸͸͹͵͵ 
Caitlinrose H. Fisher, Reg. No. Ͱͳ͹͸ͳ͵͸ 
ͲͲͲ S. Ninth Street, Suite ͲͲͰͰ 
Minneapolis, MN  ͵͵ʹͰͲ 
sdunlop@greeneespel.com 
sclark@greeneespel.com 
cfisher@greeneespel.com 
(ͶͱͲ) ͳͷͳ‐Ͱ͸ͳͰ 
 
Marc E. Elias* 
Amanda R. Callais* 
Perkins Coie LLP 
ͷͰͰ ͱͳth Street N.W., Suite ͸ͰͰ 
Washington, D.C. ͲͰͰͰ͵‐ͳͰͶ͹ 
melias@perkinscoie.com 
acallais@perkinscoie.com 
(ͲͰͲ) Ͷ͵ʹ‐ͶͲͰͰ 
 
Abha Khanna* 
Jonathan Hawley* 
Perkins Coie LLP 
ͱͲͰͱ Third Avenue, Suite ʹ͹ͰͰ 
Seattle, WA ͹͸ͱͰͱ 
akhanna@perkinscoie.com 
jhawley@perkinscoie.com 
(ͲͰͶ) ͳ͵͹‐͸ͰͰͰ 
 
Will M. Conley* 
Perkins Coie LLP 
ͳͳ East Main Street, Suite ͲͰͱ 
Madison, WI ͵ͳͷͰͳ 
wconley@perkinscoie.com 
(ͶͰ͸) ͶͶͳ‐ͷʹͶͰ 
 
*Pro Hac Vice pending 
 



  ʹ 

Attorneys for Proposed Intervenors‐
Respondents Robert LaRose, Teresa Maples, 
Mary Sansom, Gary Severson, and Minnesota 
Alliance for Retired Americans Education 
Fund 

 


